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On December 17, 1998, Public Payphone U.S.A., Inc. tiled a 
petition tor exemption from Rule 25-24.Sl5(q), F.A.C., which 
prohibits more than one access line per pay telephone station. The 
Notice of Petition tor Waiver waa submitted to the Secretary ot 
State tor publiution in the Florida Adllliniatrative Weekly on 
December 28, 1998. The o •nt period ended January 22, 1999. No 
comments were submitted. The statutory deadline tor the 
Cormiasion's decision raqardin~ this petition ia March 17, 1999. 

The rules qoverninq pay telephone providers were amended with 
an ,effective date of February 1, 1999. Staff received a letter 
from the company's consultant dated February 8, 1999, withdrawing 
ita petition. (ATTACHMENT A) Staff believes the following 
recommendation ia appropriate. 

OOCUHf NI ~I Hfm!· DATE 

~~!R-3~ 

FPSC-RF~OPOS/RfPOR l i NC 



I 

DOCKET NO. 981877~ 
DATE: MARCH 4, 1999 • 

DI8CQSSIOtf OF ISSUIS 

IISUI 11 Should the Commission acknowledge the company's request 
to withdraw ita petition for exeJ~~Ption from Rule 25-24. 515 (9), 

F.A.C . ? 

g cq·=-n•x<M: Yes, the Coi!UIIluion should acknowledge the 
company' s request to withdraw its petition for exemption from Rule 
25-24.515 (9), F .A. C. (Isler) 

STAI'f AMALXSII : At the time the petition was filed, Rule 25-

24.515(9), F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service, stated: 

Each telephone station must be connected as provided in 
the pay telephone access taritt offered by t he local 
e.xchange company. 

Effective February 1, 1999, the pay telephone service rules 
were amended. Rul · 25-24. 515 (22) , F .A.C., which deals with pay 
telephones in confinement facilities, states in pertinent part: 

Audible and written disconnect notifications shall apply, 
and one occeaa lina oboll not be connected to more thon 

three pay telepbgne otationa. (Emphasis added) 

on February 8, 1999, the company' a consultant wrote the 
COmmission and withdrew ita petition since the amended rules allow 
up to three pay telephone stations from one access line. 
Therefore, since the compaly advised it will use a maximum of three 
stations per access line, it appears the company is in compliance 
with the new rule. 
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DOCKET NO. 981877~ 
DATE: MARCH 4, 1999 

ISSQI 2 : Should this docket be closed? 

• 
RIG7111NPA'fi<II : Yea. With the withdrawal of the Petition, no 
other action needs t c be taken by the Commission. This docket 
should, therefore, be closed. {8. Keating) 

STAFf ANALYSIS: With the withdrawal o f the Petition, no other 
ac tion needs to be taken by the Commission. This dccket should, 
therefore, be closed. 
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Mr. Walter D'H~aelecr, Director Communications 
Florida PubUe Service Comminion 
OlviJion ofCommunleation 
2S40 Sbii!I'W'd Oak Boulevard 
Gerald L. Ounler Buildina. Room 270 
TaiJJ.husee, FL 32399-08SO 

• 

RE: Withdrawal of Waiver filed on behalfofPubUe Payphone USA 
Docket No. 91-1877-TC 

..... 
..... 
' 

. ' 
" 

·e 407 7(04575 
("tear Mr. D'Hanclecr: 

r,, tan•~61l 

...... lrn onc COl'\ Please eccept this request on behalf or Public Payphone USA to withdraw the waiver 
petition filed under Docket No. 98-11-1877-TC on December 9, 1998 with the Floridll 
Publio Service Commiaaion. 

-

It it ourundcrsl.lndlna that tho above n:fcrcneed waiver request is no longer required due 
to Reent ebanp in Fll'rida rules for Pay Telephone service providers. This request 
folloWI telephone oonvcrutlons with MI. Moniquc Byrnes, Consultant to Public 
Paypbone USA and Comminlon Staff'. 

Plcue lclalowledac receipt ~o~flhis filina by retiU1Iing. filed stamped, the CX1ll eopy of 
lhiJ lelfcr in tho aelf-lddratcd ~tamped envelope. 

1 may be relclled 11 (401) 740-8S7S with any questions. comments or coiTCSpondcnce 
Jqllding this roquell Thank you for your w isu.nce. 

Sinecn:ly, 

L/?]~. ~~ Moni(ue·~ ) 
Coolullllnt 10 
Public Paypbonc U.S.A., Lac. 

MSIIk 
cnelolurcs: 
cc:: Dave Goodmln - Pee 
file: PCS • FL 
tma: FLN990 I 
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